# OP \$65.00 4202250

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM439704 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sparton Electronics Florida, Inc.		03/30/2014	Corporation: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sparton Deleon Springs, LLC
Street Address:	425 N. Martingale Rd.
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4202250	ADAPTNAV
Registration Number:	4202251	NORTHTEK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7347613780

Email: trademarks@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield of Bodman PLC Address Line 1: 201 S. Division Street, Suite 400 Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Susan M. KornfieldSIGNATURE:/susan m. kornfield/DATE SIGNED:08/17/2017

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page5.tif source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page6.tif source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page7.tif source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page8.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0471

900417797

source=Conversion Event History#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0472

# Certificate of Conversion For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to conve	ert the f	ollowir	ng
"Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.6	05.1045	i, Flori	da
Statutes.			
*			
1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate	J = (7)	<del>-</del> -	
1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate	of Conv	ersion	IS:
Sparton Electronics Florida, Inc.	AR	7	•
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	25	Ň	F-H2

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) on May 24, 1966

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

# Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

- 4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: March 30, 2014 (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with ss. 605.1041-605.1046.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this	day of March	2014			
Signature of Auth	orized Representative è	of Limited Liability Company:			
Signature of Author Printed Name: Michael	rized Representative:	President Title: President			
Signature(s) on beh	4 4 4	ntity:  See below for required signature(s).			
Signature: Michael	Caborne Oaborne	Title: Vice President			
			<del>-</del>		
Printed Name:		Title:	<b></b> -		
Signature: Printed Name:		Title:			
Signature:		Tida	- NEC	141	**
	·		- AHA	HAR	r
Printed Name:		Title:	SSE SSE	28	ł!
Signature:		Title:	CRETARY OF STATE LAHASSEE, FLORID	H4	ğ
If Florida Corporat	-		TATE ORIO	<b>և։</b> 29	ar M
Signature of Chairma	an, Vice Chairman, Direc	tor, or Officer. I, an Incorporator must sign.	A	٠	
If Florida General 1 Signature of one Gen	Partnership or Limited   peral Partner	Liability Partnership:			
If Florida Limited I Signatures of ALL C		Liability Limited Partnership:			
All others: Signature of an author	orized person.				

Page 2 of 2

\$25.00

\$125,00

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0474

# ES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **ARTICLE I - Name:** The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: 425 N. Martingale Road, Suite 2050 5612 Johnson Lake Road DeLeon Springs, FL 32130 Schaumburg, IL 60173 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: CT Corporation System Name

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Zip

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED).

Megan Morrison

Assistant Secretary

(CONTINUED)

1200 S. Pine Island Road

City

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0475

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	Sparton Corporation
	425 N. Martingale Road, Suite 2050
	Schaumburg, IL 60173
<u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	
	Lœ Los A
<del></del>	
	,
	—————————————————————————————————————
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)	e date of filing: March 30, 2014 . (OPTIONAL).
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must	e date of filing: March 30, 2014 . (OPTIONA
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)	e date of filing: March 30, 2014 . (OPTIONA
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)	e date of filing: March 30, 2014 . (OPTIONA
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	e date of filing: March 30, 2014 . (OPTIONA
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member	e date of filing: Merch 30, 2014 . (OPTIONAL be specific and cannot be more than five business of the
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member accordance with section 605,0203 (Institutes an affirmation under the penser aware that any false information su	r or an authorized representative of a member.  (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document alties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, bmitted in a document to the Department of State
ELE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)  ELE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member accordance with section 605.0203 (Institutes an affirmation under the penemaware that any false information sunstitutes a third degree felony as proving the section of the penemaware that any false information sunstitutes a third degree felony as proving the section of the sectio	r or an authorized representative of a member.  (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document alties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, bmitted in a document to the Department of State ided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member accordance with section 605.0203 (Institutes an affirmation under the penemaware that any false information sunstitutes a third degree felony as proving the section of the penemaware that any false information sunstitutes a third degree felony as proving the section of the section	r or an authorized representative of a member.  (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, bmitted in a document to the Department of State ided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
ELE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)  ELE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member accordance with section 605.0203 (Institutes an affirmation under the penemaware that any false information sunstitutes a third degree felony as proving the section of the penemaware that any false information sunstitutes a third degree felony as proving the section of the sectio	e date of filing: March 30, 2014  be specific and cannot be more than five business of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, bmitted in a document to the Department of State ided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  of Member ped or printed name of signee

ARTICLE IV-

**RECORDED: 08/17/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0476